MODEL NO. PAGE
EVERVISION
VGG804813-6UFLWA SPEC ONLY 2
1. Table of Contents
No. Contents Page
1 Table of Contents 2
2 Record of Revisions 3
3 Module Numbering System 4
4 Application 5
5 Features 5
6 General Specifications 5
7 Absolute Maximum Ratings 6
8 Electrical Characteristics 7
9 Block Diagram 9
10 Input / Output Terminals Pin Assignment 10
11 Interface Timing 14
12 Optical Characteristics 20
13 Reliability Test 23
14 Packaging 24
15 Precautions 25
16 Outline Drawing 26
17 Definition of Labels 27
18 Incoming Inspection Standards 29
MODEL NO. PAGE
EVERVISION
VGG804813-6UFLWA SPEC ONLY 3
2. Record of Revisions
Rev. Comments Page Date
1 Preliminary Specification was first issued. All 4/28’11
MODEL NO. PAGE
EVERVISION
VGG804813-6UFLWA SPEC ONLY 4
V G G 8048 13 – 6 U F L W A
3. Module Numbering System
Backlight Color:
N:Without Backlight;
A:Amber; B:Blue; G:Green;
L:Yellow; O:Orange; R:Red;
W:White; Y:YellowGreen;
X:Others
Backlight Type:
N:Without Backlight; E:EL; F:CCFL;
L:General LED; H:High NTSC LED ;
R:RGB LED; X:Others
LCD Model:
T:TN; H:HTN; G:STN Gray; Y:STN Yellow;
B:STN Blue; W:FSTN Black/White; X:FFSTN
I:IBN ; D:DSTN C:CSTN; F:TFT; O:OLED;
P:PLED; L:LTPS; N:Others
LCD Type:
R: Reflective/Positive;
S : Reflective/Negative ;
F : Transflective/Positive ;
G: Transflective/Negative ;
U: Transmissive/Positive ;
T: Transmissive/Negative ; N:Others
Temperature Range & View Direction:
General Purpose   : 1:6H  2:12H  3:3H  4:9H 5:Others
High Performance: 6:6H  7:12H  8:3H  9:9H  0:Others
STD Product Serial No.: 01~99
Customer Made Serial No.: A1,A2…A9,B1,B2…B9,C1..
Display Function:
Segment Number / Characters Lines / Column and Row Dots
/ Length * Width of Other
Display Type:
C:Character Type; G:Graphic Type; S:Segment Type; O:Other
Package Type:
B:COB; F:COF; G:COG; H:Heat Seal; S:SMT; T:TAB; O:Others
Backlight Color:
N:Without Backlight;
A:Amber; B:Blue; G:Green;
L:Yellow; O:Orange; R:Red;
W:White; Y:YellowGreen;
X:Others
Backlight Type:
N:Without Backlight; E:EL; F:CCFL;
L:General LED; H:High NTSC LED ;
R:RGB LED; X:Others
LCD Model:
T:TN; H:HTN; G:STN Gray; Y:STN Yellow;
B:STN Blue; W:FSTN Black/White; X:FFSTN
I:IBN ; D:DSTN C:CSTN; F:TFT; O:OLED;
P:PLED; L:LTPS; N:Others
LCD Type:
R: Reflective/Positive;
S : Reflective/Negative ;
F : Transflective/Positive ;
G: Transflective/Negative ;
U: Transmissive/Positive ;
T: Transmissive/Negative ; N:Others
Temperature Range & View Direction:
General Purpose   : 1:6H  2:12H  3:3H  4:9H 5:Others
High Performance: 6:6H  7:12H  8:3H  9:9H  0:Others
STD Product Serial No.: 01~99
Customer Made Serial No.: A1,A2…A9,B1,B2…B9,C1..
Display Function:
Segment Number / Characters Lines / Column and Row Dots
/ Length * Width of Other
Display Type:
C:Character Type; G:Graphic Type; S:Segment Type; O:Other
Package Type:
B:COB; F:COF; G:COG; H:Heat Seal; S:SMT; T:TAB; O:Others
MODEL NO. PAGE
EVERVISION